508140798 09/26/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8187977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANGSHA MA	09/09/2020
NIRMAL SINGH	09/10/2020
NAVEEN SELVAN	09/10/2020
TARUN DEWAN	09/10/2020
UDAY PRATAP SINGH	09/10/2020
DEEPEN DESAI	09/10/2020
BHARATH MEESALA	09/10/2020
RAKSHITHA HEDGE	09/10/2020
PARNIT SAINION	09/09/2020
SHASHANK GUPTA	09/09/2020
NARINDER PAUL	09/12/2020
REX SHANG	09/09/2020
HOWIE XU	09/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZSCALER, INC.
Street Address:	120 HOLGER WAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18474524	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)270-9835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044308141

Email: deanna@barattaip.com **Correspondent Name:** BARATTA LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 78678

PATENT

REEL: 065027 FRAME: 0318

508140798

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28271	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7743CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. BARATTA, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Baratta, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=7743CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=7743CON_Assignment#page2.tif source=7743CON_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065027 FRAME: 0319

Attorney Docket No.: 7743 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

Utilizing Machine Learning to detect malicious executable files efficiently and effectively for which an application for a United States patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, Zscaler, Inc., 120 Holger Way, San Jose, CA 95134 USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employment Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements invented and originated by ASSIGNORS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE shall hold the entire right, title and interest as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE shall, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and shall testify as to the same in any administrative proceeding or litigation related thereto and shall promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

Changsha Ma (Sep. 9, 2020 21:03 EDT)	Date:	Sep 9, 2020
Changsha Ma		
Nicmal Single (Sep 10, 2020 09:58 GMT+5.5)	Date:	Sep 10, 2020
Nirmal Singh		
Naveen . S Naveen Selvan (Sep 10, 2020 10:06 GMT+5.5)	Date:	Sep 10, 2020
Naveen Selvan		
Tarun Dewan (Sep 10, 2020 11:31 GMT+5.5)	Date:	Sep 10, 2020
Tarun Dewan		
- Jacob 5.		Sep 10, 2020
Uday Pratap Singh (Sep 10, 2020 10:37 GMT+5.5)	Date:	Sep 10, 2020
Uday Pratap Singh		

PATENT REEL: 065027 FRAME: 0320

	Date:	
Deepen Desai		
sharath mecsala (Sep.10, 2020 14:41 GMT+5.5)	Date:	Sep 10, 2020
Bharath Meesala		
Rakshitha Hegde (Sep 10, 2020 13:49 GMT+5.5)	Date:	Sep 10, 2020
Rakshitha Hedge		
	Date:	
Parnit Sainion		
	Date:	
Shashank Gupta		
Narinder Paul (Sep 12, 2020 17:37 PDT)	Date:	Sep 12, 2020
Narinder Paul		
Red Shang (Sep 9, 2020 18:35 OT)	Date:	Sep 9, 2020
Rex Shang		
Howie Xu (Sep 11, 2020 09:27 PDT)	Date:	Sep 11, 2020
Howie Xu		

4 39.		- 10 0000
Deepen D. Sai (Sep 10, 2020 10:36 GMT+5.5)	Date:	Sep 10, 2020
Deepen Desai		
	Dotas	
	Date.	1,171.7
Bharath Meesala		
	Date:	
Rakshitha Hedge		
Eff.		San 0 2020
Parnit Sainion (Sep 9, 2020 17:38 PDT)	Date:	Sep 9, 2020
Parnit Sainion		
shashank gupta (Sep 9, 2020 17:42 PDT)	Date:	Sep 9, 2020
Shashank Gupta	Date.	
-	D-4	
	Date:	
Narinder Paul		
	Date:	
Rex Shang		
	Date:	
Howie Xu		